

C- 14408/25(R.a-14348/ 2025)
CNR-WBHW050144272025
State - Versus -Unknown

01.

19.07.2025

Received forwarding disclosing offence U/S.160(ii) ,159 of Rly. Act. in c/w RPF Post/SRC-G case no. 3797/2025 dated 18.07.2025 against unknown vehicle dashed and damage of north side gate boom of level crossing gate no LC 14 in between nalpur abada section. at about 01.30 hrs.

Seen the complaint . Registered the case in the complaint register.

Case is adjourned.

To 28.08.2025 for E.O report.

Sd/

Niladri Kumar Nath (JOCODE WB01217)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.

Sd/-

Niladri Kumar Nath (JOCODE WB01217)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.